

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss K Barrett

Respondent: XPO Logistics UK Limited

Heard at: Manchester On: 16 November 2020

Before: Employment Judge Rice-Birchall

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: Not in attendance Respondent: Mr MacNaughton

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that the claimant's claim is struck out.

REASONS

- 1. The Claimant's claim of unfair dismissal was struck out by a Judgment dated 9 October 2020.
- 2. By a letter dated 8 October 2020 the Tribunal gave the claimant an opportunity to confirm what sums she said remained outstanding from the respondent.
- 3. The claimant failed to respond to this letter and further failed to attend the hearing listed for 16 November 2020.
- 4. The claim is struck out because it has not been actively pursued pursuant to rule 37(1)(d) of the Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013.

Employment Judge Rice-Birchall

Date: 16 November 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

23 November 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.